

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDERSECTION
154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE A POLICE STATION
Sub-Division-Thoubal, District-Thoubal.

FIR No. 22(10)2023 WPS TBL U/s 498-A/326 IPC.

Date & hours of occurred : On 22/10/2023

at about 2:00 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & Direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
On 23/10/2023 at 8:30 pm	At the courtyard of the house of accused person namely Sinam Devdutta @ Boicha Singh, 36 years S/o (L) Sinam Kumar Singh of Kiyam Siphal, Laithagol about 3 kms from WPS-TBL.	23/10/2023

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information / complainant	Name & residence of the accused person	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case.
Yumnam (N) Sinam (O) Gangarani Devi 35 yrs D/o Yumnam Lakshmohan Singh of Langmeidong Maning Leikai PO- Kakching PS - Waikhong	Sinam Devdutta @ Boicha Singh 36 yrs S/o (L) Sinam Kumar Singh of Kiyam Siphai, Laithagol P.O. & PS - Thoubal	Cruelty by husband & voluntarily causing grievous hurt Punishable: U/s 498-A/326 IPC	W/SI- L. Kiranbala Devi will investigate the case.	

OC, WPS-TBL. Date: 23/10/2023

Women Police Station
Thoubal

Du

Signed: W/SI- I. Ayingbi Devi Designation: Officer- in-Charge Women Police Station, Thoubal

Date: 23 10 2023

Officer-ie- Charge Wessen Police Station Thoubal To

The Officer in Charge, Women Police Station. Thoubal District, Manipur



Subject: Report.

Respected Madam,

With due respect, I could like to inform you that my husband namely Sinam Devdutta @ Boicha Singh, 36 years S/o (L) Sinam Kumar Singh of Kiyam Siphai, Laithagol tortured me physically and mentally since 2018. On 22/10/2023 at @ 2.00 pm, I was seriously beaten by my husband at his courtyard and trying to kill me. As a result, I received injury on my body and medical treatment was done at District Hospital, Thoubal Management Society, Khangabok.

I, therefore requested you to take up legal action against the above noted person.

This report is written as narrated by me.

Dated: 23/10/2023 This report is treated as an OE of the case of the cas

180 VISH98-N946 1PC.

01, WR. 781.

Yours' faithfully,

S. Gonzaroni V.

(Yumnam (N) Sinam (O) Gangarani Devi. 35 yrs) D/o Yunam Lakshmohan Singh of Langmeidong Maning Leikai #9366352093#